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Kirby Corporation
Attn: J. Denise Batschauer
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000

Houston, TX7725l
denise.batshauer@kirbycorp.com

Subj KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATTVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated October 23, 28 & November I , 2019

Dear Ms. Batschauer:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Alternative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the

requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. ln
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

(l) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered

Enclosures:
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Vessel Name
CGBM 120

CGBM I2I
CGBM122
CGBM 123

CGBM 124

CGBM 125

CGBM 128

CGBM 129
CGBM 130
CGBM I31
CGBM 132

CHALLENGER
CHARLOTTE
CHEROKIE
CHESLEY E.
CHEYENNE
CHICKASAW
CHOCTAW
CHRISTINE CENAC
cI 1608

cI 1609
CIBOLO
CINDY BRENT
CITY OF CHICAGO
CITY OF FREEPORT
CITY OF GALVESTON
CITY OF JOLIET
CITY OF JONESVILLE
CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
CITY OF PADUCAH
CITY OF VICKSBURG
CLARENCENXON
CLIFFORD LCARRAWAY
CMS 1601

CMS 1602
cMs 1603
COCHRAN
COLEMAN
COLLINGSWORTH
COLT CLARY
COMAL
COMANCHE
CONCHO
COOKE
CORYELL
COTTLE

Official Number (O.N.)
1246506
t246507
1246508
t246526
t252453
1251548
1253887
12s6663
12s894s
1261614
1264959
6s99s3
571331
535335
632776
635390
536944
535943
1238759
1231680
1231675
1207250
573443
650617
629736
282474
670500
570524
629754
651989
636306
1250410
1242t69
122s008
1227071
1227072
1196742
1244270
1194886
1242168
622175
969429
1250411
1142395
1231050
t291739


